ALEX MID				
	7 - 18 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office D-3152			
A long to				
To the houtehalf commissioner of	:hed original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	03042083 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Thomas C. Malone, Gerald W. DeVries,	Name:. ALLERGAN, INC.			
Jeffrey L. Edelman, Joan-En Chang-Lin, Jane Guo Shiah and Thierry Nivaggioli	Internal Address: PO BOX 19534			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyries) attached? Yes No				
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE IRVINE, CA 92612			
■ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Other:				
Execution Date: July 26, 2004, July 23, 2004 and August 12, 2004				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/837,361	B. Patent No. (s)			
Additio	nal numbers atlached? 口 Yes 区 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: ALLERGAN, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>			
Internal Address: PO BOX 19534	X Enclosed			
Street Address: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE	Enclosed			
IRVINE, CA 92612	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
FRANK J. UXA	H/a- 2/8/05			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being				
deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in				
an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on or before				
- 11 Pm 9 2005				
Date:				
Signed Little W. J. Q.				
Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			
	ed with required cover sheet information to:			

Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, RO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

07/15/2005 GTDN11 00000003 1083/361

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 016767 FRAME: 0079

THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	27/2005			
Mar-18-05 80:29 am From-ALLERGAN LEGAL DEPARTME	2772000 2774514 +17142484248 T-081 P.04/14 F-141			
POLICE No. GEOT-COST (Seep. APR)	08-26-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office D-9153			
CH WATTON				
To the Harrowald Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party (les):	1 02822532 toland documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Thomas C. Maions, Gerald W.	All ERGAN INC.			
DeVries, Jeffrey L. Edelman, Joan-En Chang-Lin, Jane Guo Shish and Theirry Niveggioli	Internal Address: PO BOX 19694 Street Address: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE IRVINE, CA 92618 JUL 1 1 2005			
Vertical security of transplat broking amount. (3 Ann. 18 No.	Street Address: 2525 DUPONT ORIVE IRVINE, CA 92618			
1. Nature of conveyance:	IRVINE, CA 92618			
Security Agreement Grange of Name	JUL 1 1 2005 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
☐ Other:	TRAD TRADE			
Execution Date: 7/25/04, 7/23/04, 7/23/04, 7/23/04 & 8/12/04, respectively	Additional menaling is easterning subscined? Cl Yes St No			
4. Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, if A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/837,361, filed April 30, 2004 Accidents Accid	no execution date of the application is:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning described should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: ALLERIAN, Tec. Internal Address: PO BOX 19894 Street Address: State BUPONT DRIVE IRVINE, CA 92812	7. Total his (37 GFR S.A1)			
	8. Deposit account number: 01-0685			
	(Americ desilinate apply of this page if posting by deposit, apply.cd)			
DO NOT USE TRUE SPACE				
S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreign of framework formation. FRANK I. UXA Name of Person Signing	8/25/04 Signature 6			
	t dever phone, delegiographic and dispursors.			
Mai door mante to be made 6/25/4004 HDETBERE 00000127 010865 1062736 PO Bus 1-48 FC 16021 40.00 DA	zad etti regulret cover sheet kitermilien m; upura Planto,daden Senvines nimikater 10° Penetis I, Agangaja, VA 12213-1460			
person could the this correspondence in many				
Ap direction addressed or tell pages (not en	30/0Y			
Manufacta VA 22219-14FD, on or Judicial By				
	Person			

PATENT

REEL: 016767 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, PATRICK M. HUGHES, of Orange County, THOMAS C. MALONE, of Orange County, GERALD DE VRIES, of Orange County, JEFFREY L. EDELMAN, of Many County, JOAN-EN CHANG-LIN of Orange County, JANE GUO SHIAH, or Marge County, and THIERRY NIVAGGIOLI of Senta Clana County, CA, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled SUSTAINED RELEASE INTRAOCULAR IMPLANTS CONTAINING TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS AND RELATED METHODS for which a patent application was filed on April 30, 2004 and accorded Serial No.10/837,361.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application,

-1-

Docket No. D-3152 17707 (OCU)

said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	, 2004.		
		PATRICK M. HUGHES	-
State of California County of Orange))ss)		
me on the basis of satis to the within instrume their/his/her authorize	factory evidence) to nt and acknowledged ed capacity(ies), and	HUGHES, personally known to me (or probe the person(s) whose name(s) are/is substed to me that they/he/she executed the state that by their/his/her signature on the instruction the person(s) acted, executed the instruction	scribed ame in rument
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.		
		Notary Public	
	, 2004.	Thomas C. mel THOMAS C. MALONE	_
State of California County of Orange)) ss)		
to the within instrument their/his/her authorize	factory evidence) to nt and acknowledged d capacity(tes); and	MALONE, personally known to me (or probe the person(s) whose name(s) are/s subsed to me that they/she executed the sathat by their/shis/her-signature on the instruction the person(s) acted, executed the instruction	scribed ame in ament
	official seal.	Notary Public Jan Jif	

PATENT REEL: 016767 FRAME: 0082 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

	Self H. Well-
	GERALD W. DE VRIES
	State of California)) ss
L Zariati .	County of)
MARY LOU Commission Commission Notary Pubsi Orang My Comm. Exp	On JULY 232 CC4 before me, MARY LOU MCNULN, Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD W. DE VRIES, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/the/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(tes), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
MC NOWN # 1431736 c - Calliomia County County Aug 14, 2007	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Many Lue Mc Maun Notary Public J
INV	VITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
·	July 23, 2004.
•	JEFFREY DEDELMAN
	State of California)) ss County of)
	On JULY 3 264 before me, MARY LOU MCNOWN. Notary Public, personally appeared JEFFREY L. EDELMAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Many Low Me Hourn Notary Rublic f
7=	Notary Public J

PATENT REEL: 016767 FRAME: 0083 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 7-23-04 _____,2004. State of California County of Orange On TULY 23 2004 before me, HARY LOU MC NO WWW, Notary Public, personally appeared JOAN-EN CHANG-LIN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Tour Mc Masur IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this July 23 ,2004. Janeon Shah ANE GUOSHIAH State of California County of On JULY 23 2009 before me MARY LOU MC NOWN, Notary Public, personally appeared JANE GUO SHIAH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are//s subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she-executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Jun Michau MARY LOU ME NOWN Commission # 1431736 Volary Public - Callomia



Docket No. D-3152 17707 (OCU)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

August 12 2004.

THIERRY NIVAGGIOLI

State of California

County of sauto dara

On helpest 1 1004 before me, Pour on A. Factier, Notary Public, personally appeared THIERRY NIVAGGIOLI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) afects subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they help be executed the same in their his/her authorized capacity (ies), and that by their his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/11/2005

ROUMIANA A. KADIEV
COMM. #1460331
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 17, 2008

Pererawat Radian Notary Public